(B) RATE OF TAX FOR SELF-EMPLOYED AND/OR PROFESSIONALS 42 

WHOSE GROSS SALES OR GROSS RECEIPTS DO NOT EXCEED THE 43 

VAT THRESHOLD AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 109 OF THIS CODE. – 44 

AN EIGHT PERCENT (8%) INCOME TAX ON GROSS SALES OR 45 

GROSS RECEIPTS IN EXCESS OF TWO HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND 46 

PESOS (P250,000) SHALL BE IMPOSED IN LIEU OF PERCENTAGE 47 

TAX. 48 

49 

(C) RATE OF TAX FOR SELF-EMPLOYED AND/OR PROFESSIONALS 1 

WHOSE GROSS SALES OR GROSS RECEIPTS EXCEED THE VAT 2 

THRESHOLD AS PROVIDED IN SECTION 109 OF THIS CODE. – 3 

SELF-EMPLOYED AND/OR PROFESSIONALS SHALL BE TAXED IN 4

[...]

PRIVILEGES OF PERSONS WITH DISABILITY); AND 20 

21 

(W) Sale or lease of goods or properties or the performance of 22 

services other than the transactions mentioned in the preceding 23 

paragraphs, the gross annual sales and/or receipts do not 24 

exceed the amount of [One million five hundred thousand] 25 

THREE MILLION pesos [(P1,500,000)] (P3,000,000): Provided, 26 

That not later than January 31, [2009] 2021 and every three (3) 27 

years thereafter, the amount herein stated shall be adjusted to 28 

its present value using the Consumer Price Index, as published 29 

by the [National Statistics-Office (NSO).]PHILIPPINE STATISTICS 30

[...]

— All corporations, companies, partnerships or 30 

persons required by law to pay internal revenue taxes shall keep a 31 

journal and a ledger or their equivalents: Provided, however, That 32 

those whose quarterly sales, earnings, receipts, or output do not 33 

exceed [Fifty] TWO HUNDRED FIFTY thousand pesos [P50,000)] 34 

(P250,000)  shall keep and use simplified set of bookkeeping records 35 

duly authorized by the Secretary of Finance wherein all transactions 36 

and results of operations are shown and from which all taxes due the 37 

Government may readily and accurately be ascertained and 38